



---

# Upsurge Investment & Finance Ltd.

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

To,

**The Manager**

The Corporate Relationship Department,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

**Scrip Code: 531390**

**Sub- Intimation on publication of newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/ Madam.

With reference to the above captioned subject please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in following newspapers on Friday, 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 : Business Standard ( English Daily Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshadeep ( Marathi Daily Newspaper) as required to be given under Regulation 47 in respect of un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 .We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

**For Upsurge Investment & Finance Limited**

Digitally signed  
by DIKSHA JOSHI  
Date: 2022.11.11  
11:17:27 +05'30'

**Diksha Joshi**

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

**Encl:a/a**

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
My Client Mr. Mehul Jagdishbhai Mehta, intend to sell his flat, being Flat No A/602, New Bhairav Darshan Co-op Hsg. Society Ltd., Cabin Cross Road, Bhayandar (East), Thane 401105, and shares no 181 to 185. Any person or persons having right, title or interest by way of inheritance or claim against the said flat and shares should send their claims in writing to the undersigned along with the documentary evidence in support of the said claim thereof within 15 days of the publication of the Notice, failing which claims if any shall be deemed to have been waived.  
Date: 11th November 2022  
Sd/-  
Place: Mumbai Advocate Hitesh Patel  
101, 1st floor, Dhun Building,  
Janmabhoomi Marg, Fort, Mumbai 01

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
This is to inform the general public that the original Deed of Apartment dated 28.06.2000 executed b/w CIDCO and Mr. Gangaram Girsappa Sonkawde (original Licensee) and the original Deed of Apartment dated 13.07.2000 executed between Mr. Gangaram Girsappa Sonkawde (original Licensee) and Mr. Baban Yashwant Kambire related to property apartment bearing No. SSIIA/687 admeasuring 16.393 Sq.mts on the ground floor, in the building No. SS-IIA/687 situate, at plot No. 7 in Sector-18, Village Koperkhairane, Navi Mumbai, have been lost/misplaced. Necessary conveyance deed has been executed by Mr. Gangaram Girsappa Sonkawde in favour of Mr. Baban Yashwant Kambire and has been registered at the Sub Registrar's Office of Thane 3 on 13.07.2000 vide CIDCO Sale of Apartment Letter No. CIDCO/AEO(KK)/2000/6392 dated 18.07.2000 issued by CIDCO. Police NC has been lodged on 09.11.2022 at Koperkhairane Police Station, Navi Mumbai. If found, please contact Mr. Kambire @ 9702508161  
Date: 11.11.2022  
Place: Navi Mumbai

**Office of the Nagar Parishad, Lohardaga**  
**E-Procurement Notice**  
**NIT No: RFP/LNP/09/2022-23**  
**Corrigendum**  
**(PR 280209 Lohardaga 22-23 (D))**

Sl No.	Particulars	Corrigendum
1	Door to Door Collection, Transfer, Transportation Developing, Operating and Remediation of Legesive waste integrated Municipal Solid Waste Processing Facility, Road, Sweeping and Drain Cleaning in Municipal areas as per SWM Rules-2016 for Lohardaga Town in Jharkhand on a long term Design, Build Operate and Transfer (DBOT) basis for Municipal Solid Waste with 20 years O&M.	Road Sweeping and Drain Cleaning Omitted from RFP/LNP/09/2022-23
2	RFP/LNP/09/2022-23 Collection of User Charges (Appendix A) Point No. 2 (K)	As Per User Bylaws for user charge collection Govt. of Jharkhand 2016 and Amendment thereof (Document Uploaded)
3	RFP/LNP/09/2022-23 Volume-II Pre Bid Queries	Point No. 9&10 Omitted from RFP/LNP/09/2022-23
1	Will Lohardaga nagar Parishad handover the Vehicles i.e E-rikshaws, Auto Tippers, JCB, Tractor etc. (Mentioned in Appendix A, Page No. 24) to concessionaire at the beginning of the Project?	As per RFP
2	After getting the project can the concessionaire process the wet waste by manual composting rather than constructing a factory for the same.	Yes
3	For Door to Door collection of waste, Tipping fee will be applicable as per SWM rules 2016, or there are any changes?	As per RFP
4	Guru Ramdas Constructions (GRC) Query- 1) Please Add in D -Column At least one infrastructure and Construction & Demolition (C & D) waste work accepted because C & D Waste is under solid management project as per the tender law.	As per RFP
5	Bio gas project work is also considered.	As per RFP

Note:- Only e-Tenders will be accepted.  
Further details can be seen on website <http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in>  
Excutive Officer  
Nagar parishad Lohardaga  
PR 281862 Lohardaga(22-23).D

**AJCON GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
REGD. OFF: A-408, Express Zone, A Wing, Cello- Sonal Realty Near Patel's, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063.  
CIN : L7140MH1986PLC041941 Tel : 022 - 67160400 Fax: 28722062  
Website : [www.ajcononline.com](http://www.ajcononline.com) Email : [ajcon@ajcon.net](mailto:ajcon@ajcon.net)

■ Stock Brokers ■ DP ■ Merchant Bankers ■ Corporate Advisors

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	216.15	463.20	530.30
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	56.97	79.93	81.91
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	56.97	79.93	81.91
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.61	59.76	65.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	41.92	57.88	64.29
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10 each)	611.62	611.62	611.62
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)	0.69	0.95	1.05

Brief of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half Year ended September 30, 2022 is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Income from Operations	202.18	424.68	514.71
2.	Profit Before Tax	50.91	64.55	74.03
3.	Profit After Tax	38.10	48.31	59.29

1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. [www.ajcononline.com](http://www.ajcononline.com)

By Order of the Board  
For Ajcon Global Services Limited  
Ankit Ashok Ajmera  
(Executive Director & CFO)  
DIN : 00200434  
Date : 10.11.2022  
Place : Mumbai

**UPSURGE INVESTMENT AND FINANCE LIMITED**  
CIN: L67120MH1994PLC079254  
Regd Office: 303, Morya Landmark I, Behind Crystal Plaza, Off. New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053  
**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	1181.01	1133.26	1291.39	2314.27	2019.67	3815.79
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	272.06	240.12	294.52	512.18	546.59	1073.43
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	272.06	240.12	294.52	512.18	546.59	1073.43
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.14	200.04	273.52	417.18	487.55	933.93
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	217.14	200.04	273.52	417.18	487.55	933.93
6.	Equity Share Capital	1515.24	1515.24	1515.24	1515.24	1515.24	1515.24
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	2229.26
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic & Diluted	1.43	1.32	1.81	2.75	3.22	6.16

**Notes :**  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2022 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 (as amended)  
2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).  
3. The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend @5% (Rs. 0.50 per Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each) in their meeting held on 2nd August, 2022 for the F.Y. 2022-23.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of Quarterly results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the company i.e. [www.upsurgeinvestment.com](http://www.upsurgeinvestment.com)

By order of the Board  
For Upsurge Investment & Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Dayakrishna Goyal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00398539  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

**Galaxy Surfactants Limited**  
CIN No. L39877MH1986PLC039877  
Registered Office: C 49/2, TTC Industrial Area, Pawne, Navi Mumbai- 400703, India.  
Ph : +91-22-27616666/33063700 Email : [investorservices@galaxysurfactants.com](mailto:investorservices@galaxysurfactants.com)  
Website : [www.galaxysurfactants.com](http://www.galaxysurfactants.com)

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022** (Figures in Rs. Crores)

S. no.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30th September, 2022	30th June, 2022	30th September, 2021	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2021	31st March, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1231.63	1,158.88	877.3	2390.51	1703.68	3,685.71
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.66	122.70	54.11	229.36	147.37	329.31
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.66	122.70	54.11	229.36	147.37	329.31
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	83.87	100.37	41.94	184.24	118.76	262.78
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	106.84	130.12	42.43	236.96	126.95	287.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	35.45	35.45	35.45	35.45	35.45	35.45
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)	23.65	28.31	11.83	51.96	33.50	74.12
8.	Diluted (In Rs.)	23.65	28.31	11.83	51.96	33.50	74.12

**Figures in Rupees Crores**

S. no.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30th September, 2022	30th June, 2022	30th September, 2021	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2021	31st March, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	864.83	856.28	624.65	1721.11	1179.47	2628.59
2.	Profit before tax	62.38	61.24	38.57	123.62	89.62	181.04
3.	Profit after tax	46.48	45.54	28.68	92.02	66.80	133.87
4.	Total comprehensive income	46.55	45.62	28.63	92.17	66.70	135.05

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results with notes are available on Company's website at [www.galaxysurfactants.com](http://www.galaxysurfactants.com) and stock exchanges website(s) at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
By the order of the Board  
For Galaxy Surfactants Ltd.  
Sd/-  
U. Shekhar  
Managing Director  
(DIN:00265017)  
Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: November 09, 2022

**Warren Tea Limited**  
Registered Office: Deohall Tea Estate  
P.O. Hoogrijan, Dist. Tinsukia, Assam 786 601  
Tel : +91 95310 45098, CIN: L01132AS1977PLC001706, Email : [corporate@warrentea.com](mailto:corporate@warrentea.com), Website : [www.warrentea.com](http://www.warrentea.com)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022** (Figures in ₹ lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended on	Year to Date Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Year to Date Ended on	Quarter Ended on
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
Total Income from Operations	2467	4258	4028	2467	4258	4028
Net Profit for the period before Tax	373	478	436	373	478	436
Net Profit for the period after Tax	373	478	436	378	481	405
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	448	578	536	453	582	505
Equity Share Capital	1195	1195	1195	1195	1195	1195
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic and Diluted Earnings (In Rupees)	3.12	4.00	3.65	3.16	4.03	3.39

**Note :**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com)) and on the Company's website.  
Warren Tea Limited  
Vinay K. Goenka  
Executive Chairman  
Kolkata  
10th November, 2022

**VIP CLOTHING LIMITED**  
Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.  
Website: [www.vipclothing.in](http://www.vipclothing.in), Email ID: [investor.relations@viporg.com](mailto:investor.relations@viporg.com),  
Tel: 91-2825 7624, 2825 7627 Fax: 91-22-2837 1023, CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

**EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022** (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,378.40	5,226.49	6,077.83	10,604.89	8,481.98	18,550.44
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	159.33	(202.02)	216.29	(42.69)	(189.58)	(221.32)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	159.33	(202.02)	216.29	(42.69)	(189.58)	(221.32)
4.	Equity Share Capital	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	11,687.31
6.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
a)	Basic:	0.19	(0.24)	0.26	(0.05)	(0.23)	(0.27)
b)	Diluted:	0.19	(0.24)	0.26	(0.05)	(0.23)	(0.27)
7.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
a)	Basic:	0.19	(0.24)	0.26	(0.05)	(0.23)	(0.27)
b)	Diluted:	0.19	(0.24)	0.26	(0.05)	(0.23)	(0.27)

**Notes:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Website of the Company at [www.vipclothing.in](http://www.vipclothing.in).  
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2022.

For VIP Clothing Limited  
Sd/-  
Archana Mungunti  
Company Secretary  
Date : November 10, 2022  
Place : Mumbai

